FUEL INJECTOR PULLER & SERVICE KIT FOR
VAG 24PC
MODEL NO: VS2083
Thank you for purchasing a Sealey product. Manufactured to a high standard, this product will, if used according to these instructions,
and properly maintained, give you years of trouble free performance.
IMPORTANT: PLEASE READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY. NOTE THE SAFE OPERATIONAL REQUIREMENTS, WARNINGS & CAUTIONS. USE
THE PRODUCT CORRECTLY AND WITH CARE FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT IS INTENDED. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY CAUSE DAMAGE AND/OR
PERSONAL INJURY AND WILL INVALIDATE THE WARRANTY. KEEP THESE INSTRUCTIONS SAFE FOR FUTURE USE.

 the pressing of the injector unit into the head, the alignment of the injector unit, the tightening sequence of the securing bolts and
 any final adjustment of the rocker arm setting (usually using a dial gauge).The kit includes two methods of pulling: using the direct
 overhead grip (5) or the offset or hook adaptors (4 and 7). Use the suitable method according to the design of PD injector and how it is
 secured to the cylinder head.To ensure dirt, oil or carbon does not enter the fuel system, clean all around the injector(s) to be removed,
 and around the fuel lines, etc.Assemble the slide hammer by screwing 2-1,2-2  onto slide hammer shaft 4.
Original Language Version© Jack Sealey Limited VS2083   Issue 1      14/01/2025
MODEL NO: VS2083 PETROL
Applications: FSI: 1.4, 1.6, 1.8, 2.0, 2.7 V6, 3.0 V6, 3.2 V6, 3.6 V6, 4.2L V8
Contents: Injector Remover 2 Leg, Injector Remover (x3), Slide Hammer, Cleaning Brush, Teflon Ring Assembly Cone,
Teflon Ring Assembly Sleeve, Teflon Ring Calibration Sleeve (x2), Injector Installer, Teflon Ring Spacer
Sleeve, Support Ring Locking Plate, Support Ring Assembly Cone, Support Ring Calibration Sleeve (Single
Knurl), Injector Remover Bridge, Support Ring Calibration Sleeve (Double Knurl).
Nett Weight: 2.53kg
fig.1A VS2083-05
Item Part No. Description
1.1 VS2083-1.1 Injector installer
1.2 VS2083-1.2 Special knob for injector installer
2.1 VS2083-2.1 Slide hammer
2.2 VS2083-2.2 Slide hammer rod
3.1 VS2083-3.1 Injector remove bridge
3.2 VS2083-3.2 Injector remove bridge rod
4 VS2083-04 Long threaded shaft for slide hammer
5 VS2083-05 Direct overgrip
6 VS2083-06 Leg
7 VS2083-07 Hook adaptor
8 VS2083-08 Injector remover
9 VS2083-09 Injector remover
10.1 VS2083-10.1 Injector remover (2 Leg)
10.2 VS2083-10.2 Spacer for injector remover
10.3 VS2083-10.3 Injector remover leg
11 VS2083-11 Injector remover
12 VS2083-12 Cleaning brush
Item Part No. Description
13 VS2083-13 Support ring calibration sleeve
14 VS2083-14 Support ring calibration sleeve
15 VS2083-15 Teflon ring spacer sleeve
16 VS2083-16 Teflon ring assembly sleeve
17 VS2083-17 Teflon ring calibration sleeve
18 VS2083-18 Teflon ring calibration sleeve
19 VS2083-19 Support ring locking plate
20 VS2083-20 Support ring assembly cone
21 VS2083-21 Teflon ring assembly cone
22 VS2083-22 Support ring calibration sleeve (a)
23 VS2083-23 Support ring calibration sleeve (b)
 USING THE DIRECT OVERHEAD GRIP
 Once access has been gained to the injector unit to be removed (refer to manufacturer’s documentation — see above),
 pull ball stud out of the top of the injector unit (if fitted). Undo the injector unit securing bolts using the special spline bit.
 Fit the Direct Overhead Grip (5) over the injector inserting the feet into the bolt holes on the injector unit. (Refer to diagram)